
FORM NO. 5. Si40 HI « » I 

NUMBER CAMERAMAN'S CAPTION SHEET 

OLYMPIC KINEMATOGRAPH LABORATORIES, LTD. 

BRITISH PARAMOUNT NEWS DEPT. 
SCHOOL ROAD. LONDON. N.W. 10 

DATE MAILED 

CAMERAMAN 
GEMMEL L 

SOUNDMAN- REED" 
STORY COVERED ALICE IN-WONDERLAND-

PLACE OF EVENT: 
SUPER XX 

STOCK USED 

LENGTH EXPOSED 

HOW SHIPPED 

EMULSION NO 
COVERED BY 
BRITISH PARAMOUNT NEWS. 

VERY IMPORTANT I WRITE PLAINLY-SPELL NAMES CORRECTLY-USE TYPEWRITER IF POSSIBLE 

SCENE 
N UMBER 

I. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF SCENES FOOTAGE CAMERA 
IND. SPEED 

LIGHT 
COND 

LENS 
USED 

TO AID THE FUNDS OF THE GREAT ORMAND STREET HOSPITAL 
FOR CHILDREN MR GANN PRODUCER OF CHARITY SHOWS GETS^ 
ALL STAR CAST TOGETHER WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE 
ALDCE. 

ffi OTTT OF 7 00 APPLICANTS 15 WERE CHOSEN FOR THE 
AS& AUDITION . LITTLE ANN SB STEPHENS WAS THE WH 

THE TWINS ARE ALSO GETTING A PART .FOR THEJJTBDJGINC 

WAXES BEING MADE IN RECORDING ROOM. 

E XCLUSIVE 

WHICH OTHER SOUND NEWS REELS COVERED STORY 

SILENT 

INSTRUCTIONS: GIVE FULL DESCRIPTIONS OF EACH SCENE AND ALL HISTORICAL AND STATISTICAL FACTS POSSIBLE. 
SHIP ALL FILM PARCEL POST, SPECIAL DELIVERY TO ABOVE ADDRESS. 
SEND THE PINK ORIGINAL OF THIS FORM WITH NEWSPAPER CLIPPINGS BY SPECIAL DELIVERY MAIL. 
PLACE DUPLICATE IN CAN CONTAINING NEGATIVE. 



FORM NO. 5. s/40 HJRIl 

NUMBER CAMERAMAN'S CAPTION SHEET 

OLYMPIC KINEMATOGRAPH LABORATORIES. LTD. 

BRITISH PARAMOUNT NEWS DEPT. 
SCHOOL ROAD. LONDON, N.W. 10 

DATE MAILED 

CAMERAMAN GEMMELL 
SOUNDMAN 

STORY COVERED: DISCOVERING AN ALICE FOR A3ICE IN WONDERLANB LENGTH EXPOSED 

PLACE OF EVENT: FOR RECORD MAKING FOR CHILDRSm SHIPPED : 

STOCK USED. 
HOSPITAL 

SUPETMKR- -EMULSION NO. 
COVERED BY 
BRITISH PARAMOUNT NEWS_ 

VERY IMPORTANT I WRITE PLAINLY-SPELL NAMES CORRECTLY-USE TYPEWRITER IF POSSIBLE 

SCENE 
NUMBER COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF SCENES FOOTAGE 

IND. 
CAMERA 

SPEED 
LIGHT 
COND. 

LENS 
USED 

SHOT AT GREAT ORMAND STREET HOSPITAL FOR WHICH 
ALICE IN WONDERLAND WILL BE RECORDED AND THE PRC 
MIL GO TO HELP THIS HOSPITAL. 

EXCLUSIVE 

7. 

8. 

WHICH OTHER SOUND NEWS REELS COVERED STORY 

,. IT SILENT ,, 11 «* TT — 

INSTRUCTIONS: GIVE FULL DESCRIPTIONS OF EACH SCENE AND ALL HISTORICAL AND STATISTICAL FACTS POSSIBLE. 
SHIP ALL FILM PARCEL POST, SPECIAL DELIVERY TO ABOVE ADDRESS. 
SEND THE PINK ORIGINAL OF THIS FORM WITH NEWSPAPER CLIPPINGS BY SPECIAL DELIVERY MAIL. 
PLACE DUPLICATE IN CAN CONTAINING NEGATIVE. 
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NUMBER 

CAMER 

STORY 

PLACE 

STOCK 

GRAMAPHONE HEC ORBS BEING MADE 
AMAN . cniiNnMAN CAMER 

STORY 

PLACE 

STOCK 

COVERED 

CAMER 

STORY 

PLACE 

STOCK 

OF EVENT• HOW SHIPPED 

CAMER 

STORY 

PLACE 

STOCK USED SUPER XX 
COVERED BY 

F-MI.II RinN NO BRITISH PARAMOUNT NEWS 

VERY IMPORTANT! WRITE PLAINLY-SPELL NAMES CORRECTLY-USE TYPEWRITER IF POSSIBLE 

SCENE 
NUMBER COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF SCENES FOOTAGE 

IND. 
CAMERA 

SPEED 
LIGHT 
COND. 

LENS 
USED 

I. POWDERED CHEMICALS ARE PUT INTO A BOILER 
AFTER MELTING PROCESS IT IS ROLLED THROUGH A MACFI 

AND ROLLED INTO THIN BISCUITS. V 

2. 
THESE ARE TAKEN TO THE RECORD PRESSER TOO PRESS OU^ 
THE MOTHER OR NEGATIVE RECORDING THE RECQRSS^ 
THE ROUGH EDGES ARE TAKEN OFF. STACKED ^X>AeE£D. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

I 
EXCLUSIVE 6. 

7. 

8. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

WHICH OTHER SOUND NEWS REELS 

II 11 SILENT M ,• 

COVERED STORY WHICH OTHER SOUND NEWS REELS 

II 11 SILENT M ,• 

WHICH OTHER SOUND NEWS REELS 

II 11 SILENT M ,• 

INSTRUCTIONS: GIVE FULL DESCRIPTIONS OF EACH SCENE AND ALL HISTORICAL AND STATISTICAL FACTS POSSIBLE. 
SHIP ALL FILM PARCEL POST, SPECIAL DELIVERY TO ABOVE ADDRESS. 
SEND THE PINK ORIGINAL OF THIS FORM WITH NEWSPAPER CLIPPINGS BY SPECIAL DELIVERY MAIL. 
PLACE DUPLICATE IN CAN CONTAINING NEGATIVE. 
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